
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007772-2023 

Tender

NHS Health Checks DPS/Open Framework

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-007772

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b3af  

Published 16 March 2023, 11:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

County Hall, Cross Street,

Beverley

HU17 9BA

Contact

Peter Allen

Email

peter.allen@eastriding.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482394790

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007772-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007772-2023
mailto:peter.allen@eastriding.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

National registration number

647 4711 23

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastriding.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103298

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=61977&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=61977&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://www.eastriding.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103298
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=61977&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=61977&B=UK


Page 3 to 9

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Health Checks DPS/Open Framework

Reference number

PH011/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The NHS Health Checks programme was introduced by the Government in 2009. It provides
a systematic screen of all eligible service users once every five years to measure various
clinical biomarkers and assess risk of certain health conditions, in particular cardiovascular
disease. This is a preventative programme to help people live well for longer. All respondents
will receive lifestyle advice with additional support provided for anyone with increased risk
factors.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £70,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots



Page 4 to 9

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Health Checks Lot 1

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Beverley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 :Fixed Site Delivery• Provide a safe, clean, and accessible space where service users can
book and attend their NHS health Check appointment

• Identify and invite eligible residents to book and attend an NHS health Check appointment,
this can be done via text, email or letter or any other way appropriate. This can also be to
invite resident to a local event carried out by a lot 2 provider

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £70,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36



Page 5 to 9

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please answer all questions , via the Yortender portal

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Health Checks Community Outreach

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Beverley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 :Fixed Site Delivery• Provide a safe, clean, and accessible space where service users can
book and attend their NHS health Check appointment

• Identify and invite eligible residents to book and attend an NHS health Check appointment,
this can be done via text, email or letter or any other way appropriate. This can also be to
invite resident to a local event carried out by a lot 2 provider

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 6 to 9

Value excluding VAT: £10,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please answer all questions , via the Yortender portal

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

• Provider must follow The NHS competency framework and upskill work force to be
compliant in the following areas:

a) Core competencies (Care Certificate or equivalent)

b) Clinical skills competencies specific to the check

c) NHS Health Check programme competencies

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Can you provide confirmation that you have all the criteria required to physically complete
NHS Health Check as outlined in the specification

Can you provide conformation you have the relevant GDPR and Information Governance
required to Deliver NHS Health Checks

Can you confirm you have undergone or will complete the relevant training to qualify any
staff who will deliver NHS Health Checks as set out in the specification?

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 March 2026

Local time

4:30pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

East Riding Of Yorkshire Council

County Hall

Beverley

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice


Page 9 to 9

East Riding Of Yorkshire Council

County Hall

Beverley

HU17 9BA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-17T04:28:50+0100
	TCPDF




